

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13236

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2009 in CRLP No.  
8812/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT GULBARGA)

SIDRAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARA FOODS & FEEDS P.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 13236 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Pinto, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER